GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SU	PPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	No.	12	SEP - 7 2005
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO	LEASE NO.	GS-11B-80671	
Du	0,401,500,501,600 Car slaney Street	riyle	,
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by	exandria, VA 22314 y and between	LCOR Alexandria,	LLC
Su	OR Alexandria, LLC ite 280		·
	ite 260 thesda, MD 20817-1187		1
Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the JNITED STATES OF AM	IERICA, hereinafter cailed	the Government:	
WHEREAS, the parties hereto d∋sire to amend the abov	e Lease.		,
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereby amended effective August 24, 2005 as	hereinafter covenant a follows:	and agree that the sa	aid lease is
Issued to reflect operating cost escalation provided	for in the basic lease	agreement.	
Base (CPI-W-U.S. City Avg)	June	2004	185.30
Corresponding Index	June	2005	190.10
Base Operating Cost Per Lease			\$8,211,073.60
% Increase in CPI-W			0.025903940
Annual Increase in Operating Cost .		•	\$212,699.15
Less Previous Escalation Paid			\$0.00
Annual increase in Operating Cost.Due Lessor			\$212,699.15
Effective August 24, 2005 ,the annual rent is inci	reased by	\$212,699.15	to reflect a CPI escalation.
The new annual rent is \$68,574,929.55 ps	yable at the rate of	\$5,714,577.46	per month.
The rent shall be made payable to:			
	OR Alexandria, LLC		
<u> </u>	iite 280 dhesda, MD 20817-1187		1
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain i	force and effect.		.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their re	ames as of the above of	late.	
LESSOR: LCOR Alexandria, LLC			
BY			
(Signature)		(1)	tle)
IN THE PRESENCE OF			•
(Signature)			(Address)
Ü			
		•	
В		Contracting Offi	cer, Triangle Services Center